## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4924607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUSTRIMM PTY.LTD	04/04/2018
CAROLYN JOY TAYLOR	04/04/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEMAJE PTY.LTD
Street Address:	-PO BOX33049
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3004
Name:	CAROLYN JOY TAYLOR
Name: Street Address:	CAROLYN JOY TAYLOR -PO BOX33049
Street Address:	-PO BOX33049

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15135910

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 613402121466

Email: lesley@inovare.com.au
Correspondent Name: LESLEY ABEYSEKERA

Address Line 1: -PO BOX33049

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA 3004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLEY ABEYSEKERA	
SIGNATURE:	/lesleyabeysekera/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 045594 FRAME: 0320

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=letter US patenttransfer ownership0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045594 FRAME: 0321 To whom it may concern

We are writing to inform the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office of transfer of ownership of UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION 15/135,910

from

CAROLYN JOY TAYLOR AND AUSTRIMM PTYLLTD.

To

CAROLYN JOY TAYLOR AND KEMAJE PTY LTD.

Regards

Michel Abeysekera

DIRECTOR

AUSTRIMM PTY.LTD.

Lesiey Abeysekera

DIRECTOR

KEMAJE Pty Ltd

PATENT REEL: 045594 FRAME: 0322

Carolyn Joy Taylor

**RECORDED: 04/19/2018**